

**IN THE COURT OF THE LD. SESSIONS JUDGE
UTTAR DINAJPUR AT RAIGANJ**

Criminal Appeal No.- 11 of 2025

CNR NO.-WBUD01-002595-2025

Sri Nomir Mahammad

..... Appellant

...VS...

State of West Bengal

..... Respondent

**An application for appeal Under Section -101 of Juvenile
Justice (Care and protection of children) Act.2015**

ORDER DATED : 01/30.07.2025

This an application U/S – 101 of Juvenile Justice
(Care and protection of children) Act.2015 filed by the Appellant **Sri
Nomir Mahammad** against **State of West Bengal** Challenging the
Judgement and order dated: 03-07-2025 passed by the Ld. Principle Magi-
strate Juvenile Justice Board,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj Corresponding to
J.J.B. Case No. 37/2022.

Certified copy of order is filed by the Appellant.

Perused the application and Certified Copy of order.

It appears that the Criminal Appeal is filed Within time.

Register the Case as **Criminal Appeal.**

Fix- 02.09.2025 for Admission Hearing.

D/C by me.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj